
Unit: NTD Million 

Consolidated Monthly YoY Change %  YTD YoY Change %  

Jan 6,507 28.48% 6,507 28.48% 

Feb 4,983 20.86% 11,490 25.06% 

Mar 7,756 35.53% 19,246 29.08% 

Apr 8,333 36.05% 27,578 31.11% 

May 7,009 16.29% 34,588 27.81% 

June 6,817 13.42% 41,404 25.19% 

July 8,585 23.85% 49,990 25.04% 

Aug 9,454 -2.35% 59,444 19.70% 

Sep 9,850 -0.51% 69,293 16.34% 

Oct 9,191 12.60% 78,484 15.89% 

Nov 6,196 -7.63% 84,680 13.77% 

Dec 5,109 -2.93% 89,789 12.67% 

Unconsolidated Monthly YoY Change %  YTD YoY Change %  

Jan 5,333 5.35% 5,333 5.35% 

Feb 3,795 -7.88% 9,128 -0.59% 

Mar 6,113 6.97% 15,242 2.31% 

Apr 6,600 8.04% 21,841 3.98% 

May 5,079 -13.47% 26,920 0.17% 

June 4,865 -14.27% 31,785 -2.35% 

July 6,482 1.46% 38,267 -1.73% 

Aug 6,934 -23.14% 45,201 -5.75% 

Sep 7,461 -17.31% 52,662 -7.58% 

Oct 6,832 -6.13% 59,494 -7.42% 

Nov 4,620 -21.66% 64,114 -8.61% 

Dec 3,901 -13.03% 68,016 -8.88% 

*Year 2008 figures have not been audited. 

 


